

Moved by Thayn

Seconded by Den Hartog

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 458

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 22, delete "~~middle or~~" and insert:
3 "middle level or".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

4
5 On page 2, in line 6, delete "cost" and insert: "distribution"; in line
6 9, following "course." insert: "An overload course must be taken for high
7 school credit to be eligible for funding."; and in line 10, delete "cost" and
8 insert: "distribution".